
1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES- - rF A
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If aPcable)

07 09/24/2002 HR-01-497-006

S. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If Otherlhanheam6) COE3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Div of Contracts
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Center 1
Washington DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., steem*cun. State and ZIP Code) (X) OA. AMENDMENT OF SOLUCITATION NO.

Document Systems Incorporated 68 DATED (SEEIT1)
Attn: Joel Limerick, President
1347 South Capitol Street, S. W. IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
Washington, D.C. 20003 NRC-38-01-397

10. DATED (SEE rrEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-24-2001
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF S OI TATIONS

L The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers l Is extended, F is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one tithe following methods:

(a) By completing hems 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified..

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA y~quiw 384-15-512-310 A8405 252A 31X0200

OBLIGATE: $13,526.00
13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MUODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A nTiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSLUAN TO O Spedly arec oro THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORiER NO. IN ITEMIOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sudh as dyanges In paying offts. appropriatIon date. etc)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(bf

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrTYOF: 52.222-43 FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT AND SERVICE CONTRACT

X ACT-PRICE ADJUSTMENT (MULTIPLE YEAR AND OPTION CONTRACTS)

0. OTHER (Spe* p of modification and authorIty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor, 3 Is not, Is required to sign this document and return two (2) coples lo the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTA4ODIFICATION (Organized by LJCF section headings, Icluing solictationkcontract aubie matter where feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Except as provided herein. all erms and contditions of the docunent referenced kn Iem BA or 10A as hwereto dcanged, reanins uichanged and in h oe b and eec

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prInt I NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

aild A. King

gJoe, Contracting Officer

15 CONTR A |E 15C.OATESIGNED 168. UNITE STATES OF AMERI H 1 GE

(Sigrah of Person atithorieD to si gn) | P- ~ grST oFORM (REV 10.8 3)
jy ~~~~~~~~~~STANDARD FORM S (REV. 10413

A0MA002TEMPLATE - ADMOOi



-

NRC-38- 1-397
Modification No. 7
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide for an Equitable Wage Adjustment (Health and
Welfare) by adjusting the contract price and contract labor hour unit price labor rates for Option
Year One (09/24/02 through 09/23/03), in accordance with FAR Clause 52.222-43 which is
incorporated into this contract by reference and the Department of Labor's Wage Determination
No. 1994-2103, Revision 26 dated 5/29102. As a result of the Option Year 1 adjustment, the
contract ceiling amount is increased by $13,745.60 from $155,585.60 to $169,331.20, and the
obligated amount is increased by $13,526.00 from $155,585.60 to $169,111.60. Accordingly,
the contract is modified as follows:

1. Item 1 5G of Standard Form 26 is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

uTOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $169,331.20

2. Section B.3.2 OPTION YEAR ONE is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

-B.3.2 OPTION YEAR ONE
Fixed

Item Unit.
No. Labor Category Quantity Unit Price Amount

1. General Clerk I HRS $41,640.00-

2. General Clerk I HRS .$47,880.00

3. Supervisor HRS $ 3,169.60

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR OPTION YEAR 1: $92,689.60

3. Under Section B.3.6, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION- DELIVERY ORDERS,
the first sentence in Paragraphs (a) and (b) is deleted entirely and replaced with the
following:

'(a) The total estimated amount of the contract (ceiling) for the products/services.
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $169,331.20.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $169,111.60."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:
Total FY01 obligation amount: $ 30,000.00
Total FY02 obligation amount: $ 54,999.60
Total FY03 obligation amount: $ 84.112.00
Total NRC obligations: $169,111.60

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of $13,526.00


